### Website Public Notice

# Local Government Act 2009

Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Website Notice (No. 4) 2023

## Title

1. This notice may be cited as Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Website Notice (No. 4) 2023.

#### Making of Subordinate local law

2. Redland City Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated 19 April 2023, made Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 4 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks) 2015) 2023 (the "amending local law").

#### Subordinate local law being amended

3. Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 4 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks) 2015) 2023 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks) 2015.

#### Commencement

4. Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 4 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks) 2015) 2023 and the subordinate local law being amended commence on 28 April, 2023.

#### Local Law Amendments

5. The amendments to *Subordinate Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks)* 2015 included new definition for self-contained recreation vehicle, updated the documents required to be provided with an approval and removal of outdated references.

> Andrew Chesterman Chief Executive Officer